UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re patent of Philipp	Petition for Inter Partes Review
U.S. Patent No. 8,432,173 B2	Customer No. 47604
Issued: April 30, 2013	Real Party In Interest: Lenovo (United States) Inc.
Title: CAPACITIVE POSITION SENSOR	

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO

37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW

Pursuant to 37 CFR 42.10(b) Petitioner, Lenovo (United States) Inc., hereby appoints the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 47604, as its attorney(s) to prosecute and to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified petition for *Inter Partes* Review.

Please recognize the correspondence address (including any electronic mail address) associated with Customer Number 47604 for the above-identified *Inter Partes* Review proceeding number to be the address associated with the appointed lead and backup counsels.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Petitioner.

Petitioner, Lenovo (United States) Inc.

Bv: Name: Anup Shah Title: Intellectual Property Counsel Date:12/3/2020

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on December 4, 2020, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End Processing System, as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner and Petitioner:

Kent Shum (Reg. No. 61,117) RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 Phone: (310) 826-7474 Fax: (310) 826-6991 kshum@raklaw.com

Christopher Douglas Lauren Bolcar ALSTON & BIRD LLP <u>Christopher.douglas@alston.com</u> Lauren.bolcar@alston.com

Aliza Carrano Robert High FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) Reza Mirzaie (Reg. No. 69,138) Philip X. Wang (Reg. No. 74,621) C. Jay Chung (Reg. No. 71,007) Christian W. Conkle (Pro Hac Vice) **RUSS AUGUST & KABAT** 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 Phone: (310) 826-7474 Fax: (310) 826-6991 nrubin@raklaw.com rmirzaie@raklaw.com pwang@raklaw.com jchung@raklaw.com cconkle@raklaw.com rak neodron@raklaw.com

James Heintz Robert Buergi DLA PIPER LLP Jim.heintz@dlapiper.com Robert.buergi@dlapiper.com <u>Aliza.carrano@finnegan.com</u> <u>Robert.high@finnegan.com</u>

Dated: December 4, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Marc Pensabene Marc Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416) Email: mpensabene@omm.com O'Melveny & Myers LLP 7 Times Square Times Square Tower New York, NY 10036 Telephone: (212) 326-2000 Attorney for Petitioner